
Open Door Month End Report - May 2022

Day Trip Date
Total Trips

Request
Completed
Riders Trips No Shows

Missed
Trips

Total Trips
Attempted

Trips Over
90 min Ridership

Total
Cancels

Total
Denials

Total
Denials%

On Time
Trips On Time %

Trips per
Hour

Drop Off
OTP

Monday 05/01/2022 190 143 8 0 151 4 166 138 0 0.00 138 89% 1.63 66%
Tuesday 05/02/2022 511 404 34 8 438 54 416 324 0 0.00 324 65% 1.70 47%
Wednesday 05/03/2022 555 409 23 7 432 59 425 317 0 0.00 317 58% 1.89 37%
Thursday 05/04/2022 576 412 43 25 455 76 417 316 0 0.00 316 59% 1.70 34%
Friday 05/05/2022 611 454 37 4 491 52 464 356 0 0.00 356 65% 1.67 50%
Saturday 05/06/2022 552 413 29 0 442 36 417 376 0 0.00 376 73% 1.68 62%
Sunday 05/07/2022 232 194 25 1 219 2 222 179 0 0.00 179 87% 1.37 91%
Monday 05/08/2022 193 150 14 2 164 4 172 111 0 0.00 111 69% 1.59 45%
Tuesday 05/09/2022 509 408 36 9 444 53 423 300 1 0.00 299 60% 1.72 42%
Wednesday 05/10/2022 568 416 33 8 449 51 431 328 0 0.00 328 63% 1.83 44%
Thursday 05/11/2022 627 455 26 5 481 50 466 333 0 0.00 333 60% 1.74 44%
Friday 05/12/2022 553 416 23 3 439 67 433 342 0 0.00 342 63% 1.88 38%
Saturday 05/13/2022 580 444 25 8 469 61 459 281 0 0.00 281 53% 1.87 30%
Sunday 05/14/2022 195 160 11 0 171 1 169 136 0 0.00 136 79% 1.49 71%
Monday 05/15/2022 194 139 7 3 146 11 159 105 0 0.00 105 67% 1.61 32%
Tuesday 05/16/2022 493 371 27 5 398 43 376 271 0 0.00 271 61% 1.74 32%
Wednesday 05/17/2022 544 410 25 9 435 57 418 312 0 0.00 312 59% 1.82 33%
Monday 05/18/2022 608 443 15 7 458 63 456 303 2 0.00 301 56% 1.82 36%
Tuesday 05/19/2022 596 454 24 5 478 55 468 327 1 0.00 326 60% 1.84 33%
Wednesday 05/20/2022 580 425 35 5 460 52 447 270 0 0.00 270 53% 1.79 26%
Thursday 05/21/2022 231 192 8 0 200 5 203 156 0 0.00 156 78% 1.54 66%
Friday 05/22/2022 178 138 8 7 146 3 169 128 0 0.00 128 85% 1.58 50%
Saturday 05/23/2022 514 408 27 13 435 37 423 305 0 0.00 305 61% 1.84 31%
Sunday 05/24/2022 531 400 24 6 424 39 408 327 0 0.00 327 64% 1.78 34%
Monday 05/25/2022 610 461 32 2 493 62 470 287 0 0.00 287 51% 1.95 23%
Tuesday 05/26/2022 563 427 30 0 457 40 434 315 0 0.00 315 60% 1.83 41%
Wednesday 05/27/2022 558 404 28 0 432 37 416 352 0 0.00 352 74% 1.81 61%
Thursday 05/28/2022 201 155 6 2 161 1 168 136 0 0.00 136 82% 1.42 69%
Friday 05/29/2022 154 111 7 0 118 2 127 99 0 0.00 99 80% 1.42 54%
Saturday 05/30/2022 441 101 4 2 105 1 104 99 0 0.00 99 89% 1.16 84%
Sunday 05/31/2022 619 320 32 0 352 31 323 287 0 0.00 287 70% 1.58 42%

SUMMARY             14,067 10,237 706 146 10,943 1,109 10,649 5,372 4 0.03% 7,912 63.67% 1.73 43%



  



Open Door Month End Report - June 2022

Day Trip Date
Total Trips

Request
Total Trips
Completed No Shows

Missed
Trips

Total Trips
Attempted

Trips Over
90 min Ridership

Total
Cancels

Total
Denials

Total
Denials%

On Time
Trips On Time %

Trips per
Hour

Drop Off
OTP

Wednesday 06/01/2022 717 404 32 4 436 48 411 175 0 0.00 175 39% 1.80 30%
Thursday 06/02/2022 737 396 35 10 431 44 403 182 0 0.00 182 40% 1.72 32%
Friday 06/03/2022 716 391 42 3 433 34 404 223 0 0.00 223 48% 1.80 49%
Saturday 06/04/2022 369 176 19 0 195 10 187 142 0 0.00 142 69% 1.55 74%
Sunday 06/05/2022 236 124 6 2 130 5 144 99 0 0.00 99 59% 1.61 41%
Monday 06/06/2022 641 381 33 7 414 46 390 204 0 0.00 204 47% 1.83 16%
Tuesday 06/07/2022 722 388 36 13 424 52 395 185 0 0.00 185 43% 1.83 31%
Wednesday 06/08/2022 707 391 30 20 421 79 397 175 0 0.00 175 40% 1.83 30%
Thursday 06/09/2022 737 380 16 9 396 48 391 202 0 0.00 202 45% 1.91 37%
Friday 06/10/2022 689 386 41 7 427 49 406 231 0 0.00 231 50% 1.84 44%
Saturday 06/11/2022 404 161 16 3 177 6 186 103 0 0.00 103 51% 1.74 53%
Sunday 06/12/2022 346 118 11 1 129 4 140 131 0 0.00 131 83% 1.61 65%
Monday 06/13/2022 718 363 33 13 396 51 377 181 0 0.00 181 44% 1.93 29%
Tuesday 06/14/2022 734 399 45 11 444 57 410 237 0 0.00 237 52% 1.78 32%
Wednesday 06/15/2022 802 411 51 14 462 55 421 211 0 0.00 211 45% 1.83 32%
Thursday 06/16/2022 800 366 36 7 402 48 370 230 0 0.00 230 54% 1.81 42%
Friday 06/17/2022 844 394 52 14 446 66 405 178 0 0.00 178 39% 1.89 30%
Saturday 06/18/2022 451 161 12 2 173 6 183 128 0 0.00 128 61% 1.59 44%
Sunday 06/19/2022 320 126 3 1 129 8 137 94 0 0.00 94 67% 1.54 48%
Monday 06/20/2022 652 311 34 4 345 25 321 210 0 0.00 210 59% 1.73 49%
Tuesday 06/21/2022 724 371 26 10 397 60 376 178 0 0.00 178 44% 1.79 28%
Wednesday 06/22/2022 764 411 44 14 455 57 429 200 0 0.00 200 42% 1.84 27%
Thursday 06/23/2022 785 367 45 14 412 39 377 203 0 0.00 203 47% 1.81 36%
Friday 06/24/2022 828 386 69 1 455 42 404 187 0 0.00 187 40% 1.80 39%
Saturday 06/25/2022 393 163 19 0 182 0 173 165 0 0.00 165 86% 1.34 95%
Sunday 06/26/2022 396 114 4 8 118 5 124 122 0 0.00 122 85% 1.47 63%
Monday 06/27/2022 667 316 29 2 345 30 324 200 0 0.00 200 47% 1.85 36%
Tuesday 06/28/2022 702 365 28 20 393 37 378 261 0 0.00 261 59% 1.84 44%
Wednesday 06/29/2022 727 380 48 1 428 54 389 160 0 0.00 160 37% 1.78 36%
Thursday 06/30/2022 715 378 29 0 407 40 394 211 0 0.00 211 49% 1.81 38%
  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0  0.00 0%

SUMMARY             19,043 9,478 924 232 10,402 1,105 9,846 9,644 0 0.00% 5,408 49.00% 1.78 40%
  


